Mercedes-Benz

MERGCEDES-BENZ CENTRE
Tongwal Milton Keynus MK1S 88A
Yonphone: 0908 664999

Telex; APGS04 Fax, 0908 664351

Mercedes-Benz (United Kingdom) Ltd

RRG/pap/20843B

Kleenoil Sales

Moor Lane Trading Estate
Shefbyurn-in-Elmet

LLeeds

1325 6ES

For the attention of Mr B M Cornett

Dear Sirs

Your letter dated 24 October '86 addressed tn Daimler-Benz
Department ZKD/G4 has been referred to us for attention.

On the basis of the limited information known Lo us, wWe
can inform you that the terms of warranty for a vehicle
fitted with your equipment remains in effect, except that
we cannot be held responsible for any defects that are
caused directly or indirectly by the above mentioned plece
of equipment.

Yourg faithfully
Mercedes-Benz {United Kingdom) Limited

R R Griffiths
Servicd Warranty Manager
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The $lag Reduction Co.Ltd.,
Meadowbank House
Meadowbank Road

Rotherhan

S61 2DY

Zex the attention of Mx, John Smith
Deay Sir,

Following your recent enguiry concerning the fitment of "Kleenoil”
systems on your CAT machines, we are now pleased tc confirm that such
fitment will rnf: invalidate any warranty claim. Hoewever, any damage
resulting from the installation or operation of the "Kleenoil“ systenm
would be chargeable to yourselves.

We would ask that in the event of any engine failure during the
warranty period, that Kleenoil Filetration Ltd., are contacted by

yourselves at the nutsat to give them the option to investigate or
not,

We hopo that this meets with your requiraments but if you have any
further querigs, Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

P.R. Duttesrworth
Product Support Department



VOLVO

Volvo Trucks (Great Britain) Limited

Irving-Scotiand

Your reference Cur relerence

Mr. David Hall,

Kleenoil Filtration,

Moor Lane Industrial Estate,
Sherburn-in-€ lmet ,

Leeds.

525 6DL

Dear Mr. Hall,

With reference to your telephone enquiry regarding the use of

your product, we would confirm that the fitting or use of this
procuct does not, in itself, invalidate the warranty on the engine
but we reserve the right to disclaim liability for failure which,
in our opinion, can be attributed directly or indirectly to the
failure of any non Volvo equipment fitted to the vehicle.

Yours faithfully,
VOLVO TRUCKS (GB) LIMITED

of L. fire

S. McGill (Secretary)
Service Department
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Cummins Engine Company, inc.
Box 3008 i
Columbus, Indiana

47202-3005

Harry H, M¢Ginnis
Eagle Encrgy Products
Route 1 Box 387 B
Fairmont, WV 265%4

Dcar Mr, McGinnis,

Thank you for your letter to the Cununins Custoiner Assisiance Center. [ have
reviewed the informanon sent to Pam Tripp regarding the Kleenoil ruicrofiltration unit.

The warranty coverage provided by Cummins defines the responsibilitics of
Cununins and the customer in the event of a failurc caused by a defeet in Cummins’
material or {actory workmanship (a warrantable failure), Non-Cummins accessorics are
not warranted by Cummins and are the resporsibility of the original equipment
manufacturer.

Installing the Kleenoil filter will not void your Cummins warranty. However, if a
failure occurs as a result of the microfiltration unit, Cwnmins is not responsible for
warranty coverage. Wamunty coverage, if applicable, would then ncad to be provided by
the microfiliration unit manufacturer. A decision as to whether a particular failure is
warrantable by Cummins will need to be made ¢ & one on one basis. You can contact
1-800-DIESELS to dutermine wartanty coveiage for your Cummins Engine in regards to
a particular situation.

If you have any questions please feel free to call me or any of the otner CAC
representatives at 1-800-DIESELS.

Sincerely,

Mo U 6,

Rodney A, Ewing
Cummins Engine Company
Mail Code 91200

309 Washington Strect
Columbus, Indiana 47201
1-800-DIESELS

Phone; 812-377-5000
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zm KHD Great Britain Limited

Incorporating KHD DEUTZ , DEUTZ MWM and Huimboidt Wedag Divisions

Mr B M Cornett Our Ref: JG/AB
Managing Director .
Kleenoil Filtration Ltd
‘Kleenoil House
15 High Street
. South Milford LS525 5AA

Dear Mr Cornett

I have the following comments to make with respect to the
installation of your Kleencil by-pass filter on Deutz air cooled
engines, after having studied both the construction and installation
details laid down in your sales literature.

1) Your unit is an auxiliary by-pass system and as such does not
affect or in any way replace our factory fitted filters.

2) I agree, that under extreme operating conditions, an

additional by-pass o0il filter system may well be of benefit to
- the engine.

3) Our standard maintenance schedules and filter change
intervals (obtained from engine instruction manuals) should not
be affected by the installation of your fllter system.

4) If increased o0il change intervals are prescrlbed by the
operator, the resulting oil quality thereafter being his
responsibility, he must regularly liaise with reputable
laboratories and carry out thorough oil analysis tests.

5) The Deutz engine warranty is not materially affected as a.
result of fitting the Kleenoil by-pass filter system. However,
Deutz Engines do not warrant failures proved to have been caused
by, or resulting from the fitting of a Kleenoil filter.

Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Yours sincerely

Aprewnix &

Ralner Ki
Engineering Manager



